



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.  
- 8766 of 2025**

Satish Chander Gupta

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

|                               |   |            |
|-------------------------------|---|------------|
| Counsel for Applicant(s)      | : | Varad Nath |
| Counsel for Opposite Party(s) | : | G.A.       |

---

**Court No. - 73**

**HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.**

1. Sri Vinay Saran, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Varad Nath, learned counsel for the applicant and Dr. S.B.Maurya, learned AGA-I, for the State, are present.

2. At the very outset learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant submits that the instant matter relates to Serious Fraud Investigation Office but inadvertently the copy of the instant application could not be served to the Union of India. Therefore, three days time may be given to him so as in the meantime, he may serve the copy of instant application to the counsel for the Union of India.

3. In view of the above, the case is passed over.

4. List this case on 10.11.2025 in the category of daily cause list along with the record of Criminal Misc. Anticipatory Bail Application No. 12465 of 2023.

**(Sameer Jain,J.)**

**October 30, 2025**

SKM